## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel ( Appointment-I )

No. Per (AP)B (15) 9/2020 Dated Shimla-2 the

23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2021.

## <u>NOTIFICATION</u>

In partial modification of this Department's Notification of even number dated 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2021, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Shri Lalit Jain, IAS (HP:2011), Director, Rural Deveopment & Panchayati Raj-cum-Ex-Officio Special Secretary (Panchayati Raj) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla shall hold the additional charge of the post of Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, during the election duty period of Sh. Rajesh Sharma, IAS (HP:2008), with immediate effect, till the resumption of charge by the officer, in the public interest.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena

Additional Chief Secretary (Personnel) to
the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst.No. As above Dated Shimla-171002, the 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2021 Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Secretary (Cooperation) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. Shri Amit Kashyap, IAS, M.D., H.P. Power Corpn. Ltd., Shimla.
- 3. Shri Rajesh Sharma, IAS, Spl. Secretary(Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 4. Shri Lalit Jain, IAS, Director, RD & PR-cum-Ex-Officio Special Secretary(PR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 5. The Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 6. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 7. Personal files/Guard file.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.